
ORDINANCE NO. 3842

AN ORDINANCE TO DETERMINE THE ASSESSMENTS AGAINST THE PROPERTIES

SPECIFICALLY BENEFi i. iTED BY ~TREET- _       IMPROVEMENTS, ST-74-23,
GEARY STREET - 34TH TO 39TH, AMENDING ORDINANCE NOS. 3829 AND 3833

AND 3837 AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

RECITALS:

1. The sewer assessment as referred to in this ordtnancr' and previous
resolutions and ordinances are the street improvement to serve ST-74-23,

Gear}' Street - 34th to 39th.

2. Preliminary resolutions and ordinances prescribing the manner and

extent of the imp ovements are set forth in Resolution Nos.

3. The assessments set forth in the following ordinance are based

upoa the request and recommendation of the City Engineer in compliance
with Ordinance No. 2854.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: COST

The total cost of the Streeti_mprovetto serve ST-74-23, Geary Street -

34th to 39th is as follows:

Pro] e c t

ST-74-23, Geary Street

SCF Cost

14,649.58 45,008.30

15% E.L.A.

8,750.98

Total

66,409.12

P~oposed by Carl Fair



Section 2: PROPERTY AND ASSESSMENT DATA - ATTACHED SHEETS

Section 3:

Th~ City Recordec is hereby directed to enter a statement of the

assessments as above provided in the docket of the City Liens and give
notice thereof as provided by law.

Section 4:

Inasmuch as this ordinance is necessary for the immediate preservation
of the peace, health and safety of the City of Albany, Oregon, an emergency

is hereby declared to exist and this ordinance shall be in full force and

effect immediately upon passage by the Council and approval by the Mayor.

Passed by the Council:

Appro~.~ed by the Mayor:
Effective Date:

April 12, 1975

April 12, 1975

April 12, 1975

ATTEST:

City Recorder



SUBJECT:

TO:

FROM:

DATE:

Interdepartmental Memorandum

Engineering Department

Final Assessment:

City Manager

ST74-23GearyStreet (Revised)

ProjectNameandNumber)CarlFair, Eng. Tech. IIIFebruary26~ 1975A. PROJECTCOSTSDATA SCF OversizingCost SCFIntersection CostSCF CornerLot Credit18.90x100.00 Cost)      (Feet)TotalSCF ConstructionCost6,060.061,890.00 PropertyOwner ConstructionCost TOTALCONSTRUCTION COSTASSESShUNT COSTSI. SCFAssessmenta. SCF ConstructionCost    $7,950.06b. ELA - 15%                                1,192.51c. TotalSCF Assessment2. PropertyOwner Assessmenta. PropertyOwner ConstructionCostb. ELA - 15%c. Collectionfor SCF3.20x2734.68 Cost)               (Fr. Ft. )d. WarrantIntereste. Other: AssessableD/Wsf. TotalAssessable Costto PropertyOwner Costper frontfoot = $62,



o

o

o

0

o

o

o

o

o

o

0

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o                ~                ~



c>

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

co



Lr}

ur~,0

jj

o

1~ 

o

o

L.'
1

I.~                  ,,.

D

I--              

r.--

u

u~

D

J

O

c)


